## **Environmental Policy**

CASTOR VALI

Castor Vali is a UK and Africa based global security and risk management company specialising in providing Corporate Security and International Protective Services in emerging and high-risk markets. Our mission is to provide intelligence-led, expeditionary security and risk management services, enabling our clients to maintain maximum operational effectiveness.

Castor Vali is aware that certain aspects of their activities impact the environment and have therefore adopted, implemented and annually review this Environmental Policy.

Castor Vali is committed to protecting the environment, through the following initiatives:

- Compliance with applicable environmental legislation, including the requirements of MARPOL.
- Setting and reviewing annual objectives and targets designed to ensure continual improvement in its environmental performance and prevention of pollution.
- Assessing all areas of its operations with respect to its impact on the environment and incorporate those practicable procedures and controls necessary to prevent environmental damage and pollution.
- Continually strive to improve standards throughout our areas of operations by communicating our policy to all persons working for and on behalf of Castor Vali and by enhancing environmental awareness and commitment through structured training and encouraging the adoption of sound environmental principles and best practice among subcontractors to protect the environment.

In order to achieve these objectives, it is the policy of Castor Vali to establish and maintain an effective management system that will be reviewed on a regular basis.

This policy will be communicated throughout our organisation and is available to interested parties.

Signed by: Steve Grant Group Managing Director Castor Vali Group

This policy is reviewed by the CV Senior Management Team in accordance with the company's Management Review Schedule.

Issue date: 18/05/2021 CVMP\_007

Rev: 06